POLS 205

American National Government

Civil Liberties and Civil Rights Unit, Lecture 4:

Expanding on the Bill of Rights – Strange Math
The Fifth Amendment

No person shall be held to answer for a capital, or otherwise infamous crime, unless on a presentment or indictment of a Grand Jury, except in cases arising in the land or naval forces, or in the Militia, when in actual service in time of War or public danger; nor shall any person be subject for the same offence to be twice put in jeopardy of life or limb, nor shall be compelled in any criminal case to be a witness against himself, nor be deprived of life, liberty, or property, without due process of law; nor shall private property be taken for public use without just compensation. 
Due Process: An established course for judicial proceedings or other governmental activities designed to safeguard the legal rights of the individual.
Procedural Due Process:
HOW - Procedures 

Before you can be relieved of “life, liberty or property” there has to be a fair trial, and you have to have the chance to effect the outcome. 
Substantive Due Process:
WHY - Substance

The Government cannot pass law that would unfairly or inappropriately deny any enumerated or implied liberties or rights.

· Dred Scott (1856), Lochner v. New York (1905) 

Expanding on the Bill Of Rights:

The Civil War Amendments:  13,14 and 15 (1865, 1868 ,1870)

Amendment 13 - Slavery Abolished 

Amendment 14 - Citizenship Rights, Due Process, Equal Protection 

Amendment 15 - Race no bar to vote

The Real Key is Section 1 of Amendment 14 – 

1. All persons born or naturalized in the United States, and subject to the jurisdiction thereof, are citizens of the United States and of the State wherein they reside. No State shall make or enforce any law which shall abridge the privileges or immunities of citizens of the United States; nor shall any State deprive any person of life, liberty, or property, without due process of law; nor deny to any person within its jurisdiction the equal protection of the laws. 

States shall provide due process and guarantee equal protection under the laws

Strange Math, Part One:

14 X 2 + 57 years + 5 = 10 (or more!)

The Doctrine of Incorporation

The guarantee of due process in the 5th and 14th amendments, and of equal protection in the 14th amendment allows the Supreme Court to incorporate other constitutional rights when limiting state governments in their actions against citizens

Or in plain English: Does the Bill of Rights apply to the states?  Yes, yes it does.  Well, mostly…  (Partial Incorporation)
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Incorporating the Bill of Rights
Into the Fourteenth Amendment

AMENDMENT

YEAR
1925
1931
1932

1937

1940
1947
1948
1949

ISSUE INVOLVED

Freedom of speech

Freedom of the press

Right to a lawyer in
capital punishment cases

Freedom of assembly and

right to petition
Freedom of religion
Separation of church and state
Right to a public trial

No unreasonable searches
and seizures

|
Vi

Vi
[\
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COURT CASE
Gitlow v. New York, 268 U.S. 652.
Near v. Minnesota, 283 U.S. 697.
Powell v. Alabama, 287 U.S. 45.

De Jonge v. Oregon, 299 U.S. 353.

Cantwell v. Connecticut, 310 U.S. 296.
Everson v. Board of Education, 330 U.S. 1.
In re Oliver, 333 U.S. 257.

Wolfv. Colorado, 338 U.S. 25.
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Incorporating the Bill of Rights
Into the Fourteenth Amendment

YEAR

1961
1962

1963

1964

1965
1966
1967
1969

AMENDMENT
ISSUE INVOLVED COURT CASE
Exclusionary rule V| Mappv. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643.
No cruel and unusual Vil Robinson v. California, 370 U.S. 660.
punishments
Right to a lawyer in all A\ Gideon v. Wainwright, 372 U.S. 335.
criminal felony cases
No compulsory \ Malloy v. Hogan, 378 U.S. 1.
self-incrimination
Right to privacy Various  Griswold v. Connecticut, 381 U.S. 479.
Right to an impartial jury |V Parkerv. Gladden, 385 U.S. 363.
Right to a speedy trial Vi Klopfer v. North Carolina, 386 U.S. 213.

No double jeopardy \ Benton v. Maryland, 395 U.S. 784.




Strange Math, Part Two:

“Right to Privacy”

Not an explicit constitutional term; it is “inferred”

Griswold v. Connecticut (1965)

Justice Douglas: 1st, 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 9th amendments create penumbras, formed by emanations from those guarantees that give them life and substance.”

Why Civil Liberties Are Like My Waistline:

They are ever expanding!

Free Speech: Now includes “symbolic speech”

Due Process:  First expanded to include state court systems, now includes the bureaucratic process (administrative hearings), and other individual rights through the Doctrine of Incorporation

Privacy: Created from Amendments 1,3,4,5,and 9.  Now includes “consenting adult activity”
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